				Budget	Proposed	
BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED			Frequency /	Fees &	Fees &	
FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019 (Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	GST Classification	C = Council S = Statutory	Weight / Size	Charges 2017/2018	Charges 2018/2019	
ASSETS & CITY SERVICES						
OPERATIONS						
Weighbridge (public)						
Up to 5 tonne 5 tonne - 10 tonne	Taxable Taxable	C	tonne tonne	\$ 16.00 \$ 17.00		
10 tonne - 20 tonne Over 20 tonne	Taxable Taxable	C	tonne tonne	\$ 29.00 \$ 39.00		
Recycling/Waste Station						
Banyule residents (general waste) Other residents (general waste)	Taxable Taxable	C	per m3	\$ 89.00 \$ 94.00		
Banyule residents (green waste) Other residents (green waste)	Taxable Taxable	C	per m3 per m3	\$ 73.00 \$ 78.00	\$ 74.00	
Account customers (municipal)	Taxable	С	per tonne	\$ 182.50	\$ 186.15	
Account customers (industrial) Rubble	Taxable Taxable	C	per tonne	\$ 182.50 \$ 187.00		
Green cone Graffiti cleaning	Taxable	C	each	\$ 209.00		
Drainage cleaning systems	Taxable Taxable	C	each each	Quote Quote	Quote	
Kerbside Waste Services Commercial waste service	Taxable	С	240 litre	\$ 463.00	\$ 473.00	
Commercial waste service with residence	Taxable	С	80 litre	\$ 221.00	\$ 226.00	
Commercial waste service with residence Charge for larger residential bin	Taxable Exempt	C	120 litre 120 litre	\$ 331.00 \$ 98.00		
Charge for larger residential bin Charge for larger green waste bin	Exempt Exempt	C	240 litre 240 litre	\$ 441.00 \$ 86.70		
Non rateable charge for residential bin	Exempt	С	80 litre	\$ 179.50	\$ 183.10	
Non rateable charge for residential bin Non rateable charge for residential bin	Exempt Exempt	C	120 litre 240 litre	\$ 306.00 \$ 637.50		
Non rateable charge for larger green waste bin	Exempt Exempt	C	240 litre 240 litre	\$ 86.70 \$ 367.20		
Non rateable waste only bin Kerbside Waste Services (with special consideration)	·					
Commercial green waste service Commercial recycle service	Taxable Taxable	C	240 litre 240 litre	\$ 194.00 \$ 183.60		
Additional service for residential bin	Exempt	С	80 litre	\$ 224.50	\$ 229.00	
Additional service for residential bin Additional service for residential bin	Exempt Exempt	C C	120 litre 240 litre	\$ 316.20 \$ 627.30	\$ 639.90	
Additional service for green waste bin Additional service for recycle bin	Exempt Exempt	C	240 litre 240 litre	\$ 173.40 \$ 183.60		
Non rateable additional service for green waste bin	Exempt	C	240 litre	\$ 173.40		
PARKS & GARDENS		_		_	_	
Half cost fencing	Taxable	С	each	Quote	Quote	
ASSETS & INFRASTRUCTURE						
Construction - Reinstatement Asphalt reinstatement - local roads	Exempt	С	per m2	\$ 200.00	\$ 206.00	
Asphalt reinstatement - main roads NOTE: The above fees are Inclusive of 3 inspections. A \$120 fee will be charged per	Exempt	С	per m2	\$ 340.00	\$ 350.00	
extra inspection.						
Footpath reinstatement Crossing reinstatement - Private	Exempt Exempt	C	per m2 per m2	\$ 190.00 \$ 226.00		
Crossing reinstatement - Commercial	Exempt	С	per m2	\$ 280.00	*	
Kerb & channel reinstatement - concrete Kerb & channel reinstatement - dressed bluestone new materials	Exempt Exempt	C	per lin/mtre per lin/mtre	\$ 200.00 \$ 450.00		
Kerb & channel reinstatement - dressed bluestone reuse materials Spoon drain - concrete	Exempt Exempt	C	per lin/mtre per lin/mtre	\$ 250.00 \$ 200.00		
Spoon drain - bluestone	Exempt	С	per lin/mtre	\$ 250.00	\$ 257.00	
Nature strip reinstatement NOTE: The above fees are Inclusive of 2 inspections. A \$120 fee will be charged per	Exempt	С	per m2	\$ 200.00	\$ 206.00	
extra inspection. Permits/consents						
Application Fee (For all Permits)	Exempt	С	each	\$ 80.00	\$ 85.00	
NOTE: The above fees are Inclusive of 2 inspections. A \$120 fee will be charged per extra inspection. Weekend Inspection \$400.00.						
NOTE: The value of a fee unit as issued by Vic Roads for 2017/2018 is \$14.22						
Works other than minor works (> 8 sqm) Works conducted on, or on any part of, the roadway, shoulder or pathway						
Arterial road Municipal road on which speed limit is 50km or more	Exempt Exempt	S	each each	\$ 614.30 \$ 612.90		
Municipal road on which speed limit is less than 50km	Exempt	S	each	\$ 334.20		
Works NOT conducted on, or on any part of, the roadway, shoulder or pathway Arterial road	Exempt	S	each	\$ 429.40	\$ 429.40	
Municipal road on which speed limit is 50km or more	Exempt	S	each	\$ 334.20	\$ 334.20	
Municipal road on which speed limit is less than 50km Minor works (less than 8 sqm)	Exempt	3	each	\$ 85.30	\$ 85.30	
Works conducted on, or on any part of, the roadway, shoulder or pathway Arterial road	Exempt	S	each	\$ 227.50	\$ 227.50	
Municipal road on which speed limit is 50km or more	Exempt	S	each	\$ 132.20	\$ 132.20	
Municipal road on which speed limit is less than 50km Works NOT conducted on, or on any part of, the roadway, shoulder or pathway	Exempt	S	each	\$ 132.20	\$ 132.20	
Arterial road Municipal road on which speed limit is 50km or more	Exempt Exempt	S S	each each	\$ 135.10 \$ 85.30		
Municipal road on which speed limit is less than 50km	Exempt	S	each	\$ 85.30	\$ 85.30	
Asset Inspection - Inclusive of 2 inspections + \$120 per extra inspection Drainage tapping pipe/pit inspection - Inclusive of 3 inspections + \$120 per extra	Exempt	С	each	\$ 270.00	\$ 278.00	
inspection	Exempt	С	each	\$ 270.00	*	
Occupation road pavement/protruding materials/cranes - per week Private works	Exempt Taxable	C	per m2 each	\$ 12.00 Quote	\$ 12.50 Quote	
COMMUNITY PROOP AND						
COMMUNITY PROGRAMS						
LEISURE, RECREATION & CULTURE SERVICES Movies per month	Taxable	С	per month	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	
Outings - vary between \$10 and \$25.00 (depending on activity)	Taxable	C	per activity	Various	Various	
Events						
Twilight Sounds Commercial food stall	Taxable	С	per stall	\$ 180.00	\$ 185.50	
Commercial coffee vendor	Taxable	С	per stall	\$ 140.00	\$ 145.00	
Commercial market stall Community food stall	Taxable Taxable	C	per stall per stall	\$ 88.00 \$ 80.00		
Community coffee vendor	Taxable	С	per stall	\$ -	\$ 83.00	
Community market stall Power fee for stall holders to be included in permit above	Taxable Taxable	C C	per stall per stall	\$ 57.80 \$ 87.00	\$ 90.00	
Power fee including overnight to be included in permit above Kids Artyfarty Festival	Taxable	С	per stall	\$ 148.00	\$ 153.00	
Commercial food stall	Taxable	С	per stall	\$ 318.00		
Commercial coffee vendor Community food stall	Taxable Taxable	C	per stall per stall	\$ 236.00 \$ 105.00		
Community coffee vendor	Taxable	С	per stall	\$ -	\$ 83.00	
Commercial market stall Community market stall	Taxable Taxable	C	per stall per stall	\$ 144.00 \$ 62.40	\$ 64.00	
Power fee for stall holders to be included in permit above Note: Stalls run at both Twilight Sounds and Kids ArtyFarty Festival receive a 10% disc.	Taxable ount.	С	per stall	\$ 87.00	\$ 89.50	
Carols by Candlelight						
Commercial food vendor	Taxable	С	per stall	\$ 148.50	\$ 153.00	

BAPYLLE CLY COUNCIL PROPOSED Fast A CLYMENS BOTT 1979 Fast A CLYMENS			T I		D. L.	Proposed	
Collections Collection Co	BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED			Frequency /			<u> </u>
Commenced of any content 1928	FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019	GST	C = Council	Weight /	Charges		Charges
Comment Section Comment Comm	(Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	Classification	S = Statutory	Size	2017/2018		2018/2019
Community in the part of the community	Commercial coffee vendor			•			
Community carbon whether the included integrant above Statishing of present or 2 and large of the community of the commun	Community food vendor	Taxable	С	•	\$ 56.00		
Tare				•			
Marchand	Community market stall	Taxable	C	pei stali	φ 43.00	Ψ	44.00
Community and source Tabode C De 2011 5 2.555 2.200 2.00	Power fee for stall holders to be included in permit above	Taxable	С	per stall	\$ 86.50	\$	89.50
Common price and	Community food vendor	Taxable	С	per stall	\$ 25.50	\$	26.00
Commontal of the water	Community coffee vendor			per stall	\$ -	-	
Comment of all wis works Comment of all wis Comment of all Comment Comment of all Comment Co	Community market stall Commercial food vendor			•			
Proceedings Procedings Proc	Commercial coffee vendor			per stall	\$ -		
Transfer				•			
The Centre handson - Hall Miles Charges The Centre handson - Hall Miles Charg	Note: Marquee and set up hire for stall holders is additional - charged at hire company			F 4: 4:4:::			
The Curtor whether – Hell Mice Charges Woodscape, The Michael School and Committed Woodscape, The Woodscape, The Michael School and Committed Woodscape, The Woodscape,							
Memory Friday, Sounday & Sunday nice on application on 0 9490-000	Entry fee	Taxable	С	per entry	\$ 35.00	\$	30.00
Great Fall	The Centre Ivanhoe – Hall Hire Charges						
Schools and community December of the state of the st		490 4300					
Companies Comp	Schools and community						
Treads	Up to 8hr hire fee - theatre style seating	Taxable	С	per day	\$ 2,650.00	\$	2,710.00
Part	•	Taxable	С	per day	\$ 3,310.00	\$	3,390.00
Compared Text Per version, confirm with The Control brother prior to booking return.							,
Cambried	Note: Hourly fee will be applied per hour after 8 hours for school, community and corporate hire – fee varies, confirm with The Centre Ivanhoe prior to booking venue.						
Streeting 100 miles 150	Exhibitions	- ,.					
Teacher Company Comp	Exhibition - Room Hire only (up to 8 hours hire) Streeton room	Taxable	С	per day	\$ 3,310.00	\$	3,390.00
Racest at Duttom to 6 (Upen or 5 (Upen or 5 (Upen or 1 (Upen or 5 (Upen or 5 (Upen or 1 (Upen or 5	Rental 9.00am to 5.00pm or 5.00pm to 11.00pm	Taxable	С	per day	\$ 1,600.00	\$	1,640.00
Concider room	McCubbin room Rental 9.00am to 5.00pm or 5.00pm to 11.00pm	Taxable	C	ner dav	\$ 1.035.00	\$	1 060 00
Without come	Conder room						,
Resel ad Octom o 5.00pm to 11.00pm Resel ad Octom o 5.00pm Resel ad Octom o 5	Rental 9.00am to 5.00pm or 5.00pm to 11.00pm Withers room	Taxable	С	per day	\$ 820.00	\$	840.00
Transible Colf Course This is Notes Transible Col 9 holes Transible Col 16 holes	Rental 9.00am to 5.00pm or 5.00pm to 11.00pm	Taxable	С	per day	\$ 770.00	\$	790.00
Adult of Indies contendeds							
Adult 19 holes weekends	Adult 9 holes	Taxable	С	9 holes	\$ 24.00	\$	25.00
Ander 14 Problems weekeneds Translate C 16 Incises S 32.00 \$ 33.00	Adult 9 holes weekends		_			-	
Junior of Horles	Adult 18 holes Adult 18 holes weekends						
Persistence & Senior card holders - weekdays	Junior 9 holes	Taxable	С		\$ 13.00	\$	13.00
Personers & Sentinc card holders - weekdays	Junior 18 holes						
12 month 7 day membership	Pensioners & senior card holders - weekdays Pensioners & senior card holders - weekdays						
12 month s day rembership Taxable C 18 holes \$ 913.00 \$ 935.00	Students (under 21) weekdays						
Senioriconession 12 months membership Taxable C 18 holes S 773,00 S 720,00							
Seasonal Sporting Clubs	Senior/concession 12 months membership	Taxable	С	18 holes	\$ 703.00	\$	720.00
A Grade	Direct debit (per week)	Taxable	С	18 holes	\$ 27.10	\$	27.50
A Grade	Seasonal Sporting Clubs						
Monter (per team) Taxable C per term \$ 1,145,00 \$ 1,145,00 \$ 0,000	A Grade						
B Grade	Summer (per team)			•			
Summer (per team)		Taxable	С	per term	\$ 1,145.00	\$	1,180.00
C Grade	Summer (per team)			per term			
Summer (per team)	Winter (per team)	Taxable	С	per term	\$ 1,035.30	\$	1,066.00
District Comparison Taxable Comparison Sammer (per team) Taxable Comparison Sammer (per team) Taxable Comparison Sammer (per team) Sammer (per	Summer (per team)	Taxable	С	per term	\$ 400.00	\$	412.00
Summer Full Use Summer Shared Use Summer Sha	Winter (per team)	Taxable	С	per term	\$ 961.00	\$	990.00
Note: The above charges to be reduced by 50% for women and veteran teams and 90% for junior teams. Winter Full Use A Grade Taxable C per pavilion Taxable C per pavilion S 56.00 S 984.00 C Grade Taxable C per pavilion S 441.00 S 454.00 S 985.00 C Grade Taxable C per pavilion S 441.00 S 454.00 S 985.00 C Grade Taxable C per pavilion S 1,235.00 S 1,272.00 S 985.00 C Grade Taxable C per pavilion S 1,235.00 S 1,272.00 S 985.00 C Grade Taxable C per pavilion S 1,235.00 S 1,272.00 S 985.00 S 985.00 C Grade Taxable C per pavilion S 680.00 S 708.00 S 985.00 S 985	Summer (per team)	Taxable	С	per term	\$ 313.50	\$	323.00
Paulino Charges	Winter (per team)		_	per term	\$ 873.00	\$	899.00
A Grade Taxable C per pavillion \$ 1,235,00 \$ 1,272.00 \$ 984.00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillion \$ 956.00 \$ 984.00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillion \$ 688.00 \$ 708.00 Summer Full Use C per pavillion \$ 441.00 \$ 454.00 Summer Full Use C per pavillion \$ 1,235.00 \$ 1,272.00 \$	Pavilion Charges	76 for jurilor teams					
B Grade	Winter Full Use	Tarrabla	0		ф 4.005.00	Φ.	4 070 00
Carade	A Grade B Grade						
Summer Full Use	C Grade						
A Grade B Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 1,225,00 \$ 1,272,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 956,00 \$ 994,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 956,00 \$ 994,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 688,00 \$ 708,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 441,00 \$ 454,00 Winter Shared Use A Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 441,00 \$ 454,00 B Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 470,00 \$ 438,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 470,00 \$ 439,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 230,00 \$ 3638,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 247,00 \$ 357,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 247,00 \$ 357,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 247,00 \$ 357,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 247,00 \$ 357,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 247,00 \$ 357,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 247,00 \$ 357,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 247,00 \$ 357,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 247,00 \$ 357,00 C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 347,00 \$ 357,00 C Gra		Taxable	С	per pavilion	\$ 441.00	\$	454.00
C Grade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 688.00 \$ 708.00	A Grade						
Digrade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 441.00 \$ 454.00	B Grade C Grade						
A Grade	D Grade						
B Grade	Winter Shared Use	Tavable	_	ner novillan	\$ 620.00	•	636.00
C grade	A Grade B Grade		С		\$ 479.00		
Summer Shared Use	C Grade	Taxable	С	per pavilion	\$ 347.00	\$	357.00
A Grade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 620.00 \$ 638.00 B Grade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 479.00 \$ 493.00 C Grade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 347.00 \$ 357.00 D Grade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 347.00 \$ 357.00 D Grade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 223.00 \$ 230.00 D Grade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 223.00 \$ 230.00 D Grade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 223.00 \$ 230.00 D Grade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 233.00 \$ 230.00 D Grade Taxable C per ground \$ 3,152.00 \$ 3,246.00 C Grade Taxable C per ground \$ 3,809.00 \$ 3,923.00 C Grade Taxable C per developed \$ 3,809.00 \$ 3,923.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 231.00 \$ 238.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 231.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 231.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 \$ 231.00 D Grade Taxable C per booking \$ 231.00 D Gr	D Grade Summer Shared Use	ı axable	C	per pavilion	э 223.00	\$	230.00
C Grade Taxable C per pavillon \$ 347.00 \$ 357.00	A Grade			<u> </u>			
D Grade Taxable C per pavilion \$ 223.00 \$ 230.00	B Grade C Grade						
Turf wicket Taxable C per ground \$ 3,152.00 \$ 3,246.00 Commercial - 12 Month Fee Taxable C per ground \$ 3,809.00 \$ 3,923.00 Casual hire charges – ovals Casual hire charge	D Grade						
Commercial - 12 Month Fee	Other Turf wicket	Tavahla	C	per around	\$ 3.152.00	\$	3 246 00
Namhoe Aquatic Banyule	Commercial - 12 Month Fee	Taxable	С	per ground	\$ 3,809.00	\$	3,923.00
Memberships Joining Fee	Casual hire charges – ovals	Taxable	С	per booking	\$ 231.00	\$	238.00
Duning Fee Taxable C	Ivanhoe Aquatic Banyule						
Taxable C per week \$ 6.20 \$ 5.00	Memberships	Tavabla		one off	\$ 100.00	•	70.00
Taxable C per week \$28.20 \$28	Joining Fee Extra Suspension Time (per week)						
Taxable C 12 months \$ 609.30 \$ 627.60 Taxable C 12 months \$ 426.50 \$ 439.30 Taxable C 12 months \$ 426.50 \$ 439.30 Taxable C 12 months \$ 426.50 \$ 439.30 Taxable C 12 months \$ 1,106.00 \$ 1,139.20 Taxable C 12 months \$ 774.20 \$ 797.45 Taxable C 12 months \$ 774.20 \$ 797.45 Taxable C 1 month \$ 64.00 \$ 66.00 Taxable C 3 months \$ 182.90 \$ 188.40 Taxable C 6 months \$ 348.40 \$ 358.85 Taxable C 12 months \$ 663.60 \$ 683.50 Taxable C 2 months \$ 663.60 \$ 683.50 Taxable C 2 months \$ 42.50 \$ 43.80 Taxable C 2 months \$ 42.50 \$ 43.80 Taxable C 2 months \$ 29.80 \$ 30.70 Taxable C 2 months \$ 20.80 \$ 30.70 Taxable C 2 months \$ 20.80 \$	7 day membership						
Taxable C 12 months \$ 426.50 \$ 439.30	Swim/spa/sauna 12 months	Taxable	С	12 months	\$ 609.30	\$	627.60
12 months Taxable C 12 months \$ 1,106.00 \$ 1,139.20 12 months concession (30% discount) Taxable C 12 months \$ 774.20 \$ 797.45 Complete package - Boomers/PHIT Taxable C 1 month \$ 64.00 \$ 66.00 3 months Taxable C 3 months \$ 182.90 \$ 188.40 6 months Taxable C 6 months \$ 348.40 \$ 358.85 12 months Taxable C 12 months 663.60 683.50 Direct debit memberships Complete package- fortnightly direct debit Taxable C per fortnight \$ 42.50 \$ 43.80 Complete package Concession - fortnightly direct debit Taxable C per fortnight \$ 29.80 \$ 30.70	12 months concession (30% discount)						
12 months concession (30% discount) Taxable C 12 months \$ 774.20 \$ 797.45 Complete package - Boomers/PHIT Taxable C 1 month 64.00 66.00 3 months Taxable C 3 months 182.90 188.40 6 months Taxable C 6 months 348.40 358.85 12 months Taxable C 12 months 66.60 683.50 Direct debit memberships Taxable C per fortnight 42.50 43.80 Complete package- fortnightly direct debit Taxable C per fortnight 29.80 30.70	Complete package - single 12 months	Tavahla	C	12 months	\$ 1.106.00	\$	1 130 20
1 month Taxable C 1 month \$ 64.00 \$ 66.00 3 months Taxable C 3 months \$ 182.90 \$ 188.40 6 months Taxable C 6 months \$ 348.40 \$ 358.85 12 months Taxable C 12 months \$ 663.60 \$ 683.50 Direct debit memberships C per fortnight \$ 42.50 \$ 43.80 Complete package- fortnightly direct debit Taxable C per fortnight \$ 29.80 \$ 30.70	12 months concession (30% discount)						
3 months Taxable fomorths C 3 months \$ 182.90 \$ 188.40 6 months Taxable C 6 months \$ 348.40 \$ 358.85 12 months Taxable C 12 months \$ 663.60 \$ 683.50 Direct debit memberships C per fortnight \$ 42.50 \$ 43.80 Complete package- fortnightly direct debit Taxable C per fortnight \$ 29.80 \$ 30.70	Complete package - Boomers/PHIT	Tavabla		1 month	\$ 64.00	•	66.00
6 months Taxable C 6 months \$ 348.40 \$ 358.85 12 months Taxable C 12 months \$ 663.60 \$ 683.50 Direct debit memberships Complete package- fortnightly direct debit Taxable C per fortnight \$ 42.50 \$ 43.80 Complete package Concession - fortnightly direct debit Taxable C per fortnight \$ 29.80 \$ 30.70	1 month 3 months				\$ 182.90	\$	188.40
Direct debit memberships Taxable C per fortnight \$ 42.50 \$ 43.80 Complete package- fortnightly direct debit Taxable C per fortnight \$ 29.80 \$ 30.70	6 months	Taxable	С	6 months	\$ 348.40	\$	358.85
Complete package- fortnightly direct debit Taxable C per fortnight \$42.50 \$43.80 Complete package Concession - fortnightly direct debit Taxable C per fortnight \$29.80 \$30.70	12 months Direct debit memberships	ı axable	U	ı∠ months	э 663.60	Ф	683.50
	Complete package- fortnightly direct debit						
	Complete package Concession - fortnightly direct debit Aquatics - fortnightly direct debit	Taxable Taxable	C	per fortnight per fortnight			30.70 24.20

BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019 (Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	GST Classification	C = Council S = Statutory	Frequency / Weight / Size	Budget Fees & Charges 2017/2018	Proposed Fees & Charges 2018/2019
Aquatics concession - fortnightly direct debit (30% discount)	Taxable	S = Statutory	per fortnight	\$ 16.40	
PHIT/Boomers Fortnightly direct debit	Taxable	C	per fortnight	\$ 25.50	
Direct debit personal training Membership Complete package + 30 minute PT	Taxable	С	weekly	\$ 59.20	\$ 61.00
Complete package + 60 minute PT * Price based on 25% off Membership Weekly Rate + Result Pack Session Price	Taxable	С	weekly	\$ 85.00	\$ 87.55
Off Peak Membership					
3 months 6 months	Taxable Taxable	C	per person	\$ 149.40 \$ 284.50	\$ 153.90 \$ 293.05
12 months	Taxable	С	per person	\$ 541.90	\$ 558.15
Fortnightly direct debit Corporate Health & Fitness package per year	Taxable	С	per fortnight	\$ 21.25	\$ 21.90
Banyule City Council membership Banyule City Council membership - payroll	Taxable Taxable	C	per year per fortnight	\$ 553.00 \$ 21.25	\$ 569.60 \$ 21.90
Casual rates		С			
Family swim Swim/Spa/Sauna	Taxable Taxable	С	Per Visit Per Visit	\$ 6.50	\$ 6.70
Swim/Spa/Sauna concession Child swim.>5yr old	Taxable Taxable	C	Per Visit Per Visit	\$ 4.60 \$ 3.90	*
Group fitness/Gym adult Group fitness/Gym concession (30% discount)	Taxable Taxable	C	Per Visit Per Visit	\$ 17.00 \$ 12.00	
Boomers casual group fitness Personal training	Taxable	С	Per Visit	\$ 6.90	
Personal training introduction - 3 pack	Taxable	С	3 visits	\$ 108.00	
Casual personal training - 30 minutes Casual personal training - 60 minutes	Taxable Taxable	C	30 Mins 60 Mins	\$ 48.00 \$ 76.80	
30 minute results pack - single	Taxable	С	30 Mins	\$ 432.00	
30 minute results pack - non member 60 minute results pack - single	Taxable Taxable	C	30 Mins 60 Mins	\$ 480.00 \$ 691.20	
60 minute results pack - single (non-member)	Taxable	С	60 Mins 30 mins per	\$ 768.00	· ·
Casual personal training 2:1 30 minutes	Taxable	С	person	\$ -	\$ 37.10
Casual personal training 2:1 60 minutes	Taxable	С	60 mins per person	\$ -	\$ 59.30
Direct Debit Learn to Swim (based on 23 payments) Learn to swim 30-60 minutes - fortnightly direct debit	GST free	С	per fortnight	\$ 25.30	\$ 26.80
Learn to swim 30-60 minutes concession - fortnightly direct debit	GST free	С	per fortnight	\$ -	\$ 24.10
Child pre-school (non parent) - fortnightly direct debit Term fee	GST free	С	per fortnight	\$ 31.50	\$ 33.40
Learn to swim 30 minutes Learn to swim 30 minutes Concession (10%)	GST free GST free	C	per lesson per lesson	\$ 15.20 \$ 13.70	\$ 16.10 \$ 14.50
Child pre-school (non parent)	GST free	С	per lesson	\$ 18.90	\$ 20.00
Child pre-school (non parent) concession Adult learn to swim - casual	GST free GST free	C	per lesson per lesson	\$ 17.00 \$ 22.90	
Adult learn to swim - casual concession Learn to Swim 60 minutes	GST free Taxable	C	per lesson per lesson	\$ 20.60 \$ 15.20	
Learn to Swim 60 minutes concession	Taxable	C	per lesson	\$ 13.70	\$ 14.50
Squad 2nd/3rd/4th session Squad 2nd/3rd/4th session concession	Taxable Taxable	С	per lesson per lesson	\$ 6.90	\$ 7.30
Specialised swimming Private swim lessons (1-4people)	GST free GST free	C	per lesson per lesson	\$ 18.90 \$ 82.40	
Bronze medallion Stroke correction - member	GST free GST free	C	per lesson per lesson	\$ 15.20 \$ 8.90	\$ 16.10
Stroke correction - non member	GST free	С	per lesson	\$ 15.20	\$ 16.10
Swim carnival entry Swim carnival - extra event	GST free GST free	C	per visit per visit	\$ 11.90 \$ 3.00	
Pay as you go water babies School groups instructor	GST free GST free	C	per lesson per 45 mins	\$ 15.20 \$ 38.60	
Lane hire regular fee Lane hire casual fee	Taxable Taxable	C	per lane per lane	\$ 28.30 \$ 38.30	\$ 29.15
Birthday parties	Taxable	С	per person	\$ 15.50	\$ 16.00
Birthday parties 20 plus kids Inflatable	Taxable Taxable	C	per person per booking	\$ 12.50 \$ 130.00	
Holiday program (Activity) Multi visit saver cards	Taxable	С	per person	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.50
20 pass Swim/Spa/Sauna 20 pass Swim/Spa/Sauna concession	Taxable Taxable	C	20 pass 20 pass	\$ 117.00 \$ 82.80	
10 pass Swim Child	Taxable	С	20 pass	\$ 35.10	\$ 36.15
20 pass - Complete package 20 pass - Complete package concession	Taxable Taxable	C	20 pass 20 pass	\$ 306.00 \$ 216.00	
Creche fees 1.5 hour - Casual 1 child	Taxable	С	per session	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.30
10 pass 1 child	Taxable	C	10 pass	\$ 90.00	\$ 92.70
20 pass 1 child Occasional care fees	Taxable		20 pass	\$ 180.00	
1 child casual 2 children casual	Taxable Taxable	C	1 Child 2 Children	\$ 21.30 \$ 26.70	
10 pass 1 child 20 pass 1 child	Taxable Taxable	C	10 pass 20 pass	\$ 191.70 \$ 383.40	
Kiosk sales	Taxable	С	various	Various	Various
Merchandise sales Room hire	Taxable Taxable	C	various various	Various Quote	Various Quote
Programmes (fitness related) Willinda Park athletics track	Taxable	С	various	Various	Various
Banyule schools Non Banyule schools	Taxable Taxable	C	per booking	\$ 152.00 \$ 294.00	
Combined primary sports	Taxable	С	per booking	\$ 294.00	\$ 302.50
Combined secondary sports Training sessions	Taxable Taxable	C	per booking per hour	\$ 600.00 \$ 79.00	·
Bond - equivalent to hire fee	GST N/A	С	per booking	equivalent to the highest charge	equivalent to the highest charge
Outdoor trainers fees Seasonal fee (6 months)	Taxable	С	6 months	\$ 533.00	\$ 550.00
Monthly fee	Taxable	С	per month	\$ 118.00	\$ 121.50
Weekly fee Hot air ballooning	Taxable	С	per week	\$ 41.00	
Annual fee	Taxable	С	per year	\$ 589.38	\$ 607.00
Halls for hire Grace Park, Greensborough Senior Citizens, Ivanhoe Senior Citizens, Macleod (Citizens, Watsonia Community Hall, Briar Hill Community Hall, Old Shire Offices		/arringal Sen	ior		
Citizens, Watsonia Community Hall, Briar Hill Community Hall, Old Shire Offices BCC non for profit - regular	Taxable	С	per hour	\$ 26.50	
BCC non for profit - casual Other groups (including schools) - regular	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$ 34.00 \$ 33.50	
Other groups (including schools) - casual Functions – bond on all above	Taxable GST N/A	C	per hour per booking	\$ 42.00 \$ 300.00	\$ 42.50
Senior Citizens utilities charge	Taxable	C	per booking per hour	\$ 300.00	
Macleod Community Hall, Lower Plenty & Warringal senior citizens Friday, Saturday & Sunday- private functions (7 hrs)	Taxable	С	5pm - 1am	\$ 485.00	
Friday, Saturday & Sunday- private functions (4 hrs) Set up fee	Taxable Taxable	C	4 hourly per hour	\$ 300.00 \$ 53.00	
Functions – bond on all above Old Shire Office	GST N/A	C	per booking	\$ 300.00	
Friday - Sunday - private functions (7hrs)	Taxable	С	5pm - 1am	\$ 525.00	\$ 540.00

		T		Dudast	Drawaad
BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED			Frequency /	Budget Fees &	Proposed Fees &
FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019	GST	C = Council	Weight /	Charges	Charges
(Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	Classification	S = Statutory	Size	2017/2018	2018/2019
Friday - Sunday - private functions (4hrs) Set up fee	Taxable Taxable	C	4 hourly per hour	\$ 310.00 \$ 53.00	
Functions – bond on all above	GST N/A	С	per booking	\$ 300.00	
Bundoora & Petrie Park Community Hall BCC non for profit - regular	Taxable	С	per hour	\$ 31.50	\$ 32.00
BCC non for profit - casual Other groups (including schools) - regular	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$ 41.00 \$ 41.50	
Other groups (including schools) - casual	Taxable	С	per hour	\$ 48.00	\$ 49.00
Friday - Saturday -Sunday private functions (7hrs) Friday - Saturday -Sunday private functions(4hrs)	Taxable Taxable	C	5pm - 1am 4 hourly	\$ 705.00 \$ 410.00	
Set up fee	Taxable	С	per hour	\$ 53.00	\$ 60.00
Functions – bond on all above Heidelberg Park, Greensborough War Memorial	GST N/A	С	per booking	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Rotunda	Taxable	С	per 3 hours	\$ 185.00	\$ 189.00
Olympic Leisure Centre					
Memberships Joining Fee	Taxable	С	one off	\$ 75.00	\$ 49.00
Extra Suspension Time (per week) Corporate health & fitness package per year	Taxable	С	per week	\$ 6.20	\$ 5.00
Banyule City Council membership	Taxable	С	per year	\$ 403.85	\$ 403.85
Banyule City Council membership Complete package	Taxable	С	per fortnight	\$ 15.55	\$ 15.55
3 months	Taxable	С	per person	\$ 222.60	\$ 229.28
6 months 12 months	Taxable Taxable	C	per person per person	\$ 424.00 \$ 807.70	
Complete package concession (30% discount)	Taxable		per person	φ 807.70	φ 031.93
3 months 6 months	Taxable Taxable	C	per person per person	\$ 148.50 \$ 296.90	
12 months	Taxable	C	per person	\$ 296.90	
Complete package - Boomers/PHIT 1 month	Taxable	С	per person	\$ 42.90	\$ 44.20
3 months	Taxable	С	per person	\$ 122.50	\$ 126.20
6 months 12 months	Taxable Taxable	C	per person per person	\$ 233.20 \$ 444.20	
Direct debit memberships - fortnightly debit					
Full price - fortnightly direct debit Concession - fortnightly direct debit (30% discount)	Taxable Taxable	C	per fortnight per fortnight	\$ 31.10 \$ 21.80	
Boomers / phit / access direct debit	Taxable	C	per fortnight	\$ 17.20	
Casual rates Swim/Spa/Sauna	Taxable	С	per person	\$ 4.70	\$ 4.85
Swim/Spa/Sauna concession	Taxable	С	per person	\$ 3.30	\$ 3.40
Family swim Child swim >5yr	Taxable Taxable	C	per person per person	\$ 12.20 \$ 2.80	\$ 12.55 \$ 2.90
Group fitness	Taxable	С	per person	\$ 10.60	
Group fitness concession Gym adult	Taxable Taxable	C	per person per person	\$ 7.40 \$ 15.40	
Gym concession Boomers group fitness	Taxable Taxable	C	per person	\$ 10.80	
Badminton	Taxable	C	per person per person	\$ 6.60 \$ 6.60	
Indoor bowls Direct Debit Learn to Swim	Taxable	С	per person	\$ 3.40	\$ 3.50
Learn to swim 30 minutes - fortnightly direct debit	GST free	С	per fortnight	\$ 18.20	\$ 19.30
Child pre-school (non parent) - fortnightly direct debit Term fee	GST free	С	per fortnight	\$ 22.70	\$ 24.05
Learn to swim - 30-60 minutes	GST free	С	per lesson	\$ 10.90	\$ 11.55
Learn to swim - 30-60 minutes concession	GST free	С	per lesson	\$ 9.80	\$ 10.35
Child pre-school (non parent) Child pre school (non parent) concession	GST free GST free	C	per lesson per lesson	\$ 13.60 \$ 10.20	
Pay as you go water babies	GST free	С	per lesson	\$ 9.20	\$ 9.75
Adult learn to swim casual concession Adult learn to swim - casual	GST free GST free	C	per lesson per lesson	\$ 10.20 \$ 15.80	
Squad	Taxable	С	per lesson	\$ 9.20	\$ 9.75
Squad concession (10%) Specialised swimming	Taxable GST free	C	per lesson per lesson	\$ 8.30 \$ 18.80	
Private swim lesson 1-4 people	GST free GST free	C	per lesson per 45 minutes	\$ 82.40	
School groups instructor - per instructor Lane hire regular fee	Taxable	C	per 45 minutes		
Lane hire casual fee Multi visit saver cards	Taxable	С	per lane/hourly	\$ 23.20	\$ 23.80
10 pass badminton	Taxable	С	10 pass	\$ 59.40	
20 pass aquatics 20 pass aquatics concession	Taxable Taxable	C	20 pass 20 pass	\$ 84.60 \$ 59.40	
20 pass complete package	Taxable	С	20 pass	\$ 277.20	\$ 285.50
20 pass complete package concession 10 pass-Boomers group fitness	Taxable Taxable	C	20 pass 10 pass	\$ 194.40 \$ 59.40	\$ 200.25 \$ 61.20
Personal training					
Personal Training - Induction 3 Pack 30 minute results pack - 10 sessions	Taxable Taxable	C	30 Min 30 Min	\$ 108.00 \$ 432.00	
30 minute results pack - 10 sessions (non-member)	Taxable	С	30 Min	\$ 480.00	
60 minute results pack - 10 sessions	Taxable	С	60 Min	\$ 691.20	
60 minute results pack - 10 sessions (non-member) Direct debit personal training (no min term)	Taxable	С	60 Min	\$ 768.00	\$ 791.05
Weekly direct debit - 30 minute	Taxable	С	30 Min	\$ 59.20	
Weekly direct debit - 60 minute Room hire fees	Taxable	С	60 Min	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
Full centre hire	Taxable	С	per 3 hours	\$ 611.90	\$ 630.25
Court hire fees			per court per		
Olympic indoor Peak	Taxable	С	hour	\$ 42.60	\$ 43.90
Olympic indoor Off Peak	Taxable	С	per court per hour	\$ 31.95	\$ 32.90
Badminton	Taxable	С	per court per hour	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.60
			per court per		•
OVPS casual user	Taxable	С	hour per court per	\$ 56.80	\$ 58.50
OVPS regular user	Taxable	С	hour	\$ 48.30	
Room hire fees Basketball	Taxable	С	various	Various	Various
Merchandise	Taxable	С	various	Various	Various
Kiosk Programmes	Taxable Taxable	C	various various	Various Various	Various Various
Banyule Netball Stadium					
Court hire fees					
Casual user	Taxable	С	per court	\$ 56.80	
Regular user Regular user outdoor court	Taxable Taxable	C	per court per court	\$ 48.30 \$ 24.10	
Casual use outdoor court	Taxable	С	per court	\$ 28.40	\$ 29.25
	Taval-1-				.n 41 ()()
Off peak court hire (10am - 3pm week days) Boomers	Taxable Taxable	C	per court per visit	\$ 39.80 \$ 10.80	
Off peak court hire (10am - 3pm week days) Boomers Room hire:					
Off peak court hire (10am - 3pm week days) Boomers					\$ 11.10

BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED			Frequency /		Budget Fees &	Proposed Fees &
FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019 (Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	GST Classification	C = Council S = Statutory	Weight /		Charges 2017/2018	Charges 2018/2019
Private regular	Taxable	C	per hour	\$	41.80	\$ 43.05
Private casual Lower room	Taxable	С	per hour	\$		\$ 46.85
Community regular Community casual	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$	26.20 32.00	\$ 27.00 33.00
Private regular Private casual	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$	32.00 37.50	\$ 33.00 38.65
Mezzanine floor Community regular	Taxable	С	per hour	\$	31.00	\$ 31.95
Community casual Private regular	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$	36.30 37.50	37.40 38.65
Private casual Programmes	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour various	\$	42.20 Various	43.50 Various
WaterMarc memberships						
Joining fee Full Access - 12 months paid in full	Taxable Taxable	C	once 12 months	\$	199.00 1,270.00	\$ 199.00 1,310.00
Full Access - 12 months paid in full concession Full Access - 12 months weekly direct debit	Taxable Taxable	C	12 months per week	\$	995.00 26.50	\$ 1,025.00 27.30
Full Access - No commitment weekly direct debit Full Access - 12 months weekly direct debit concession	Taxable Taxable	C	per week per week	\$	29.50 21.00	\$ 30.40 21.70
Full Access - No commitment weekly direct debit concession Aquatic Access - 12 months paid in full	Taxable Taxable	C	per week 12 months	\$	23.60 695.00	\$ 24.50 716.00
Aquatic Access - 12 months paid in pull concession Aquatic Access - 12 months weekly direct debit	Taxable Taxable	C	12 months per week	\$	556.00 14.00	\$ 573.00 14.50
Aquatic Access - No commitment weekly direct debit Aquatic Access - 12 months weekly direct debit concession	Taxable Taxable	C	per week per week	\$	15.50 11.20	\$ 16.00 11.60
Aquatic Access - No commitment weekly direct debit concession Full Access - Senior - 12 month weekly direct debit	Taxable Taxable	C	per week per week	\$	12.40 13.50	\$ 12.80 13.95
Full Access - Senior - No commitment weekly direct debit Full Access - Senior - 12 months paid in full	Taxable Taxable	C	per week 12 months	\$	15.00 715.00	\$ 15.50 737.00
Full Access - Teen - 12 months weekly direct debit Full Access - Teen - No commitment weekly direct debit	Taxable Taxable	C	per week	\$	13.50 14.50	\$ 13.95 15.00
Full Access - Teen - 12 months paid in full	Taxable Taxable Taxable	C	12 months	\$	715.00	\$ 737.00 22.50
Full Access - Partner Health 12 month weekly direct debit (minimum 10 people)			per week	\$		\$
Full Access - Partner Health no commitment weekly direct debit (minimum 10 people) Full Access - Partner Health 12 month weekly direct debit (minimum 50 people) Full Access - Partner Health no commitment weekly direct debit (minimum 50 people)	Taxable Taxable	C	per week	\$	25.00 18.50	25.60 19.00
Full Access - Partner Health no commitment weekly direct debit (minimum 50 people) Family membership:	Taxable	С	per week	\$	21.50	22.00
Full Access - Family 12 month direct debit (minimum 2 people) Full Access - Family no commitment direct debit (minimum 2 people)	Taxable Taxable	C	week per person per week	\$	23.50 26.50	24.30 27.30
Personal training: PT 1 on 1 - 30 minute session - weekly direct debit	Taxable	С	30 Min	\$	55.00	\$ 57.00
PT 1 on 1 - 60 minute session - weekly direct debit PT 2 on 1 - 30 minute session - weekly direct debit	Taxable Taxable	C	60 Min 30 Min	\$	66.00 70.75	\$ 68.00 73.00
PT 2 on 1 - 60 minute session - weekly direct debit Aquatics: casual fees	Taxable	С	60 Min	\$	94.85	\$ 98.00
Standard without waterslide Adult	Taxable	С	per visit	\$	7.60	\$ 7.80
Concession Child	Taxable Taxable	C	per visit	\$		\$ 6.15 5.90
Family Adult 20 visit pass	Taxable Taxable	C	per visit per 20 pass	\$	23.50 137.00	\$ 24.00 140.00
Concession 20 visit pass Child 20 visit pass	Taxable Taxable	C	per 20 pass per 20 pass	\$	110.00 105.00	\$ 112.50 107.40
Supervising adult With waterslide	Taxable	C	per visit	\$	3.00	3.00
Adult Concession	Taxable Taxable	C	per visit per visit	\$	17.50 14.00	\$ 17.90 14.30
Child	Taxable	С	per visit	\$	13.00	\$ 13.30
Family Swim or Member Upgrade to Waterslide Adult	Taxable Taxable	C	per visit	\$	52.00 9.90	\$ 53.20 10.20
Swim or Member Upgrade to Waterslide Concession Swim or Member Upgrade to Waterslide Child	Taxable Taxable	C	per visit	\$	8.00 7.20	\$ 8.30 7.50
Single slide Spa/Sauna/Steam	Taxable	С	per visit	\$	4.80	5.00
Adult Concession	Taxable Taxable	C	per visit per visit	\$	13.00 10.45	\$ 13.40 10.80
Adult 20 visit pass Concession 20 visit pass	Taxable Taxable	C	per 20 visit per 20 visit	\$	235.00 187.00	\$ 242.00 194.00
Aquatic education: per lesson Child learn to swim	Taxable	С	per lesson	\$	17.50	17.90
Child pre school (non parent) Adult learn to swim	Taxable Taxable	C	per lesson per lesson	\$	17.50 19.50	\$ 17.90 19.95
Child learn to swim/preschool 3rd child	Taxable	С	per lesson per child per	\$	15.75	\$ 16.10
School learn to swim - 1:6 ratio	Taxable	С	lesson per child per	\$	11.30	\$ 11.55
School learn to swim - 1:8 ratio	Taxable	С	lesson per child per	\$	9.20	\$ 9.40
School learn to swim - 1:10 ratio	Taxable	С	lesson per child per	\$	8.10	\$ 8.30
School learn to swim - 1:12 ratio Pool hire	Taxable	С	lesson	\$	7.40	\$ 7.60
50m lane hire per hour (casual) 25m lane hire per hour (casual)	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$	108.00 78.00	\$ 112.00 80.50
1/3 Warm Water Program Pool Hire - Commercial 1/3 Warm Water Program Pool Hire - Community	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$	72.00 37.00	\$ 74.20 38.00
Full pool use - 50 metre - Community/Schools	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour	\$	360.00	\$ 375.00 56.90
Swim Club rate- 50m - Peak- all inclusive Swim Club rate- 25m - Peak- all inclusive	Taxable	С	per hour	\$	<u>-</u>	\$ 49.20
Swim Club rate- 50m - Off Peak- all inclusive Swim Club rate- 25m - Off Peak- all inclusive	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$	-	\$ 53.80 47.30
Health & fitness Group fitness	Taxable	С	per class	\$	17.00	17.50
Group fitness concession Casual gym visit	Taxable Taxable	C	per class per class	\$ \$	13.60 25.00	14.00 26.00
Casual gym visit concession Group fitness 20 visit pass	Taxable Taxable	C C	per class per 20 pass	\$ \$	20.00 310.00	21.00 320.00
Group fitness concession 20 visit pass Room hire	Taxable	С	per 20 pass	\$	250.00	259.00
Occasional care room Wellbeing Studio	Taxable Taxable	C	per hire per hire	\$	80.00 103.00	83.00 107.00
Party room Meeting Rooms	Taxable Taxable	C	per hire per hire	\$	53.50 36.50	\$ 56.00 38.00
2 Meeting Rooms 3 Meeting Rooms	Taxable Taxable Taxable	C	per hire per hire	\$	71.00 105.00	\$ 74.00 109.00
Group Fitness Studios Creche & occasional care room	Taxable	C	per hire	\$	123.00	127.00
Childcare 1 Child 90min Casual Childcare 2 Children 90min Casual	Taxable Taxable	C	90 mins 90 mins	\$	9.30 11.60	9.50 11.85
Occasional Care 1 Child 90min Casual	Taxable	С	90 mins	\$	21.10	\$ 21.60
Occasional Care 2 Child 90min Casual	Taxable	С	90 mins	\$	26.65	\$ 27.30

Γ				Rudget	Proposed
BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED			Frequency /	Budget Fees &	Fees &
FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019 (Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	GST Classification	C = Council S = Statutory	Weight / Size	Charges 2017/2018	Charges 2018/2019
,		,			
Childcare 1 Child Per Additional 30mins Casual Childcare 2 Children Per Additional 30mins Casual	Taxable Taxable	C	30 mins 30 mins	\$ 3.10 \$ 3.85	
Occasional Care 1 child Per Additional 30mins Casual	Taxable	С	30 mins	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.20
Occasional Care 2 children Per Additional 30mins Casual	Taxable	С	30 mins	\$ 8.90	
Childcare 1 Child 90min Credit Pass Childcare 2 Children 90min Credit Pass	Taxable Taxable	C	90 mins 90 mins	\$ 8.35 \$ 10.40	\$ 10.65
Occasional Care 1 Child 90min Credit Pass Occasional Care 2 Child 90min Credit Pass	Taxable Taxable	C	90 mins 90 mins	\$ 18.95 \$ 23.55	
Childcare 1 Child Per Additional 30mins Credit Pass Childcare 2 Children Per Additional 30mins Credit Pass	Taxable Taxable	C	30 mins 30 mins	\$ 2.80 \$ 3.45	\$ 2.90
Occasional Care 1 child Per Additional 30mins Credit Pass	Taxable	С	30 mins	\$ 6.30	\$ 6.50
Occasional Care 2 children Per Additional 30mins Credit Pass Programs	Taxable	С	30 mins	\$ 7.85	\$ 8.05
Locker hire Birthday parties per child - min 12 children	Taxable Taxable	C	per hire per child	\$ 4.00 \$ 28.70	
One Flintoff Room Hire	Тахарго		por orma	Ψ 20.70	ψ 20.00
All Rooms- Ibbott, Hawdon, Olympia, Bakewell, Beale, Griffin, Grimshaw					
Internal user - room hire Internal user - set up/pack up	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hire	N/A \$ 40.00	N/A \$ 50.00
Internal user - administration fee	Taxable	С	per hire	N/A	N/A
Community user - room hire 1 Community user - room hire 2 rooms	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$ - \$ -	\$ 25.00 \$ 45.00
Community user - room hire 3 rooms Community user - set up/pack up	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hire	\$ -	\$ 65.00 \$ 50.00
Community user - administration fee/Cancellation	Taxable	С	per hire	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Commercial user - room hire Commercial user - room hire 2 rooms	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$ 42.00 \$ -	\$ 42.00 \$ 75.00
Commercial user - room hire 3 rooms Commercial user - set up/pack up	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hire	\$ -	\$ 110.00 \$ 50.00
Commercial user - administration fee	Taxable	C	per hire	\$ 50.00	
HEALTH & AGED SERVICES					
Home Care	COT #	-	nor have	¢	\$ 0.50
Home Care/Domestic Assistance - low fee range Home Care/Domestic Assistance - medium fee range	GST free GST free	C	per hour per hour	\$ 8.00 \$ 16.00	\$ 17.00
Home Care/Domestic Assistance - high fee range Respite Care/Flexible Respite - low fee range	GST free GST free	C	per hour per hour	\$ 48.00 \$ 8.00	
Respite Care/Flexible Respite - medium fee range	GST free	С	per hour	\$ 16.00	\$ 17.00
Respite Care/Flexible Respite - high fee range Personal Care - low fee range	GST free GST free	C	per hour per hour	\$ 48.00 \$ 4.00	
Personal Care - medium fee range Personal Care - high fee range	GST free GST free	C	per hour per hour	\$ 16.00 \$ 48.00	
Delivered Meals - low fee range	GST free	С	per meal	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.50
Delivered Meals - medium fee range Delivered Meals - high fee range	GST free GST free	C	per meal per meal	\$ 16.00 \$ 32.00	
Property Maintenance/Home Maintenance - low fee range	GST free	С	per hour	\$ 16.00	\$ 17.00
Property Maintenance/Home Maintenance - medium fee range	GST free	С	per hour	\$ 24.00	\$ 25.50
Property Maintenance/Home Maintenance - high fee range Social Support - low fee range	GST free GST free	C	per hour per session	\$ 64.00 \$ 18.00	
Social Support - medium fee range Social Support - high fee range	GST free GST free	C	per session per session	\$ 24.00 \$ 64.00	
Full cost recovery			·		
Personal Care Respite Care/Flexible Respite	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$ 72.00 \$ 72.00	
Home Care/Domestic Assistance Property Maintenance/Home Maintenance	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$ 72.00 \$ 120.00	
Property maintenance - materials charge	Taxable	С	per nour	Quote	Quote
Property maintenance - tip fee charge Delivered Meals	Taxable Taxable	C	per meal	Quote \$ 32.00	Quote \$ 32.80
Social Support (Planned Activity Group) Social Support plus transport	Taxable Taxable	C	per session per session	\$ 96.00 \$ 120.00	
*Special consideration fees may apply with individual assessment			'		
Food premises (part6 div3)					
Commercial operator: Registration fees for 12 months Class 1 premises - 3rd party audited	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 533.00	\$ 545.00
Class 2 premises - 3rd party audited	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 533.00	\$ 545.00
Class 2 premises - template fop Class 3 premises - limited processes.	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 754.00 \$ 505.00	
Class 4 premises - notification only	Exempt	C	per year	N/A	N/A
Miles and the Francisco and th	_			10% of the base	10% of the base
Where more than 5 persons employed for each person each person in excess of 5 Community group operator: Registration fees for 12months	Exempt	С	per year	(\$533) fee	(\$545) fee
Class 1 premises - 3rd party audited Class 2 premises - 3rd party audited	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 156.00 \$ 156.00	
Class 2 premises - template fop	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 230.00	\$ 236.00
Class 3 premises - limited processes. Class 4 premises - notification only	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 200.00 N/A	\$ 205.00 N/A
Where the community group operated premises only operates for 6 calendar months				50% of the	50% of the
of the year e.g. cricket/football clubs	Exempt	С	per year	classification fee	classification fee
Where a proprietor holds more than 1 registration at the same premises	Exempt	С	per year	fee	50% of 2nd total fee
Where a proprietor holds a fixed premises registration and operates a portable food					50% of the
premises 50% fee of the risk classification applies to the consecutive registrations	Exempt	С	per year	\$ -	classification fee
Where a proprietor holds a fixed premises notification and operates a portable food					classification fee
premises the full portable fee for that risk classification applies. Where a non-statutory inspection and report has been conducted (on an unregistered	Exempt	С	per year	-	(portable)
premises) and premises deemed compliant the applicable fee will be deducted from the initial registration fee.	Exempt	С	when required	N/A	N/A
Portable' food premises (Part 6 div 4) - state wide registration	ZAGIIIPA		oquoq		1,071
Temporary food premises:- Commercial operator: Registration fees for 12months					
Class 1 premises Class 2 premises	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 270.00 \$ 392.00	
Class 3 premises	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 270.00	\$ 276.00
Class 4 premises - notification only Where the commercial/community group operator requests the registration for a	Exempt	С	per year	N/A 25% of the	N/A 25% of the
period of less than 1 year to operate on a short-term basis (e.g. only operates for 1				classification fee	classification fee
event like a community festival) Community group operator: Registration fees for 12months	Exempt	С	per year	(portable)	(portable)
Class 1 premises Class 2 premises	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 84.00 \$ 118.00	
Class 3 premises	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 79.00	\$ 80.00
Class 4 premises - notification only Mobile food premises:-	Exempt	С	per year	N/A	N/A
Commercial operator: Registration fees for 12months Class 1 premises - 3rd party audited	Exempt	С	nerveer	\$ 533.00	\$ 545.00
Class 2 premises - 3rd party audited	Exempt	С	per year per year	\$ 533.00	\$ 545.00
Class 2 premises - template fsp	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 754.00	\$ 770.00

				Budget	Proposed
BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED			Frequency /	Fees &	Fees &
FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019 (Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	GST Classification	C = Council S = Statutory	Weight / Size	Charges 2017/2018	Charges 2018/2019
Class 3 premises - limited processes.	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 505.00	\$ 516.00
Class 4 premises - notification only Community group operator: Registration fees for 12months	Exempt	С	per year	N/A	N/A
Class 1 premises - 3rd party audited	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 156.00	
Class 2 premises - 3rd party audited Class 2 premises - template fsp	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 156.00 \$ 230.00	
Class 3 premises - limited processes. Class 4 premises - notification only	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 200.00 N/A	\$ 205.00 N/A
Vending machines:-			F - 7 - 5 - 1		. ,,
Commercial Operator: Registration fees for 12 months Class 2 premises	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 110.00	
Class 3 premises Class 4 premises - notification only	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 90.00 N/A	\$ 92.00 N/A
Community group operator: Registration fees for 12 months Class 2 premises	Exempt	С		\$ 45.00	\$ 46.00
Class 3 premises	Exempt	С	per year per year	\$ 34.00	\$ 35.00
Class 4 premises - notification only	Exempt	С	per year	N/A	N/A
Where a proprietor has a number of components (e.g. more than one food vending machine) for each additional component	Exempt	С	per year	50% of classification fee	50% of classification fee
Other fees (food premises)					
				50% of that premises' annual	50% of that premises' annual
				registration fee	registration fee (not
Transfer of food act registration (includes transfer inspection)	Exempt	С	when transferred	(not applied during renewal periods)	applied during renewal periods)
Plans submission for food act assessment & preregistration inspection	Exempt	С	when requested	\$ 225.00	\$ 230.00
Additional assessment fee (follow up of non-compliances) Request for an inspection of registered premises prior to purchase (e.g. solicitor/pre	Exempt	С	when required	\$ 160.00	\$ 164.00
purchase inspection) within 5 working days Request for an inspection of registered premises prior to purchase (e.g. solicitor/pre	Taxable	С	when requested	\$ 268.00	\$ 274.00
purchase inspection) within 10 working days	Taxable	С	when requested	\$ 175.00	\$ 180.00
Request/requirement for non-statutory inspection & report (unregistered premises)	Taxable	С	when requested	\$ 196.00	\$ 200.00
Public health and wellbeing act premises Hairdressing premises (New premises only)	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 205.00	\$ 210.00
Ear piercing premises Beauty premises	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 203.00 \$ 203.00	
Skin penetration (incl Tattooing, Body Piercing, Electrolysis etc (excludes ear					
piercing)) Colonic irrigation premises	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 293.00 \$ 293.00	\$ 300.00
Prescribed accommodation premises (up to 20 beds) (excluding rooming houses) Every additional bed thereafter	Exempt Exempt	C	per year per year	\$ 293.00 \$ 4.00	
Prescribed accommodation premises (rooming house)	Exempt	C	per year	\$ 340.00	\$ 348.00
				The highest risk	The highest risk classification as
				classification as base fee plus 50%	base fee plus 50% for each
Where a proprietor conducts more than one activity at the same premises	Exempt	С	per year	of extra activity Food Act	consecutive activity Full Food Act
Where a public health and wellbeing act registered premises holds a Food Act				Registration fee	Registration fee will
registration Where a non-statutory inspection and report has been conducted (unregistered	Exempt		per year	will be 50%	apply
premises) and premises deemed compliant the applicable fee will be deducted from the initial registration fee.	Exempt		when required	N/A	N/A
Other fees & additional services (public health and wellbeing act premises)					
				50% of that	50% of that
				premises' annual registration fee	premises' annual registration fee (not
Transfer of public health and wellbeing act registration	Exempt	С	when transferred	(not applied during renewal periods)	applied during renewal periods)
Plans submission for public health and wellbeing assessment and pre-registration inspections (beauty and other treatment premises)	Exempt	С	when requested		
Mandatory plans submission for public health and wellbeing assessment &					
preregistration inspections (prescribed accommodation) Mandatory plans submission for public health and wellbeing assessment &	Exempt	С	when required	\$ 312.00	\$ 320.00
preregistration inspections (rooming houses only) Request for an inspection of registered premises prior to purchase (e.g. solicitor/pre	Exempt	С	when required	\$ 385.00	\$ 394.00
purchase inspection) within 5 working days	Taxable	С	when requested	\$ 242.00	\$ 248.00
Request for an inspection of registered premises prior to purchase (e.g. solicitor/pre purchase inspection) within 10 working days	Taxable	С	when requested	\$ 158.00	\$ 162.00
Request/requirement for non-statutory inspection & report (unregistered premises)	Taxable	С	when requested	\$ 160.00	\$ 164.00
Immunisation				·	
				Purch Price + \$19.50 oncost	Purch Price + \$20.00 oncost
Sale of vaccines - commercial	Taxable	С	per vaccine	(rounded)	(rounded) A surcharge of \$29
				A surcharge of \$25 per person	per person less than 20 clients total
				less than 20	(cost of vaccine
Onsite visit for commercial vaccinations surcharge (where applicable)	Taxable	С	per visit	clients total Purch Price +	plus oncost Purch Price +
Sale of vaccines - public	Taxable	С	per vaccine	\$19.50 oncost (rounded)	\$20.00 oncost (rounded)
Domestic waste water management (septics)				((
Permit to install a septic tank system	Exempt	С	when requested	\$ 370.00	\$ 378.00
Permit to alter an existing septic tank system	Exempt	С	when requested	\$ 320.00	\$ 324.00
Administration Record recovery/refund process and associated administrative tasks	Exempt	С	when required	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00
	LXempt	Ŭ	when required	Ψ 32.00	Ψ 32.00
YOUTH & FAMILY SERVICES Jets Studios					
Studio Room Hire-Basic (PA system & 2 mics) Studio Room Hire-with backline (Basic + amps, keyboard, CD.DJ)	Taxable Taxable	C	4 hours 4 hours	\$ 25.00 \$ 40.00	
Studio Room Hire-deluxe (Basic+Backline+guitars, drumsticks)	Taxable	С	4 hours	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Recording studio (per hour) - min 3.5hr session PA hire small (1 staff + trainee) - community	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$ 55.00 \$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
PA hire large (2 staff + trainee) - community PA hire small (1 staff + trainee) - commercial	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour per hour	\$ 110.00 \$ 82.50	
PA hire large (2 staff + trainee) - commercial	Taxable	C	per hour	\$ 155.00	
Room Hire Facilitated - any room/gear + Jets staff member. Includes: rehearsal room with your choice of gear, computer lab, recording studio, or PD training ~ min 3.5hr	_	_			
session Volunteers awards & thank you function	Taxable	С	per hour	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
Ticket to function - subsidised	Taxable	С	per ticket	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
Pre schools					
Olympic Village	CCT free	<u> </u>	per term	\$ 466.50	\$ 480.50
Full fee paying	GST free	С	per term	Ψ -00.00	Ψ +00.50

				Budget	Proposed
BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED			Frequency /	Fees &	Fees &
FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019 (Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	GST Classification	C = Council S = Statutory	Weight / Size	Charges 2017/2018	Charges 2018/2019
Full fee paying	GST free	С	per term	\$ 466.50	
3 year old kindergarten	GST free	С	per term	\$ 348.50	
Pre school enrolments Enrolment fee	GST free	С	Yearly	\$ 33.00	\$ 34.00
Child care					
Joyce Avenue & St Hellier Street Full time per week	GST free	С	per week	\$ 487.00	\$ 502.00
Per day	GST free	C	per week per day	\$ 467.00	
Morobe Street Full time per week	GST free	С	per week	\$ 432.50	\$ 445.50
Per day	GST free	С	per day	\$ 97.50	
Childrens services community centres					
Montmorency childrens centre	Taxable	С	per Weekday AM session	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
Montmorency childrens centre	Taxable	С	per Weekday PM session	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
			per hour		
Montmorency childrens centre	Taxable	С	W'day evenings per hour	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
Montmorency childrens centre	Taxable	С	Saturday	\$ 18.00	
68 Macorna Street, Watsonia North 56 Gabonia Avenue, Watsonia	Taxable Taxable	C	per hour quarterly	\$ 25.60 \$ 2,788.00	
7 Cameron Parade, Bundoora	Taxable	С	quarterly	\$ 1,400.00	
CITY DEVELOPMENT URBAN PLANNING & BUILDING					
Planning Services Procedural applications					
Amendments under Secondary Consent - minor applications	Exempt	С	per application	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Amendments under Secondary Consent - major applications Requests for extension of time on planning permits (first request)	Exempt Exempt	C	per application per application		
Requests for extension of time on planning permits (second and subsequent requests)	Exempt	С	per application	\$ 425.00	\$ 440.00
Request for consent under Section 173 Agreement Advertising planning permit application	Exempt	С	per application		
Fixed rate for installation of up to two signs on site and notices to up to 12 adjoining	Exempt	С	per application		_
properties Per owner or occupier	Exempt	С	per property	\$ 422.50	
Notification signage	Exempt	С	notified per first sign	\$ 14.75	\$ 15.50
	Exempt	С	per application	\$ 180.00	\$ 185.00
Per additional notification sign	Exempt	C	per additional sign per		
Notice in local paper	Exempt	С	application per application	\$ 22.50 Cost recovery +	\$ 23.50 Cost recovery +
Tradice in local paper	Exempt		per application	10%	10% administration
Planning advice				administration fee	fee
Property Information Request Pre-application advice for minor applications (by written correspondence)	Exempt Taxable	C	per application per application		
Pre-application advice for major applications (by written correspondence) (Optional) Pre-application meeting (in conjunction with written advice)	Taxable Taxable	C	per application per application	\$ 250.00 \$ 125.00	
(Optional) Subsequent pre-application advice (by written correspondence)	Taxable	C	per application		
Administrative fees Copies of planning permits	Exempt	С	per application		\$ 125.00
Retrieval of file(s) from offsite storage (2015 and earlier) Preparation of a Section 173 Agreement	Exempt Taxable	C	per application per request	\$ 58.50 \$ 845.00	\$ 60.00 \$ 900.00
Bond or guarantee administration fee Inspection fees (second and subsequent)	GST N/A Exempt	C	per application per application	\$ 512.50	\$ 520.00
Condition plan approval fee (second and subsequent)	·		per application	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
Plan folding fee (A3 and per 10 sheets) Plan folding fee (per sheet and including anything other than A3 and A4)	Taxable Taxable	C	per A1 plan every 10 pages	\$ 3.50	\$ 4.00
			of A3 plans	\$ 3.50	\$ 4.00
Digitisation fee (A3 and A4 only)	Taxable	С	per submission	\$ 50.00	
Digitisation fee (including anything other than A3 and A4)	Taxable	С	per submission		
Miscellaneous fees				\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
"In-principle" fee reduction for all planning permit and planning permit amendment applications that relate to the removal of vegetation	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 191.97	\$ 191.97
"In-principle" fee reduction for all planning permit and planning permit amendment applications that relate to the pruning of vegetation	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 95.98	
"In-principle" fee reduction for all planning permit and planning permit amendment applications that relate to sponsorship signage on Council land proposed by	Exempt	S	per application	, 35.55	, 30.30
community clubs				\$ 191.97	\$ 191.97
Planning fees effective 1 July 2017 Fees for applications for permits under section 47 of the Planning and Environme	nt Act 1987 (reg	ulation 9)			
(Class 1) Use only (Class 2) To develop land for a single dwelling per lot or use and develop land for a	Exempt Exempt	S	per application per application	\$ 1,265.58	\$ 1,265.58
single dwelling per lot and undertake development ancillary to the use of land for a	pr		,		
single dwelling per lot included in the application (other than a class 7 permit or a permit to subdivide or consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is					
\$10,000 or less (Class 3) To develop land for a single dwelling per lot or use and develop land for a	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 191.97	\$ 191.97
single dwelling per lot and undertake development ancillary to the use of land for a single dwelling per lot included in the application (other than a class 8 permit or a					
permit to subdivide or consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is more				¢ 604.25	¢ 604.25
than \$10,000 but not more than \$100,000 (Class 4) To develop land for a single dwelling per lot or use and develop land for a	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 604.35	\$ 604.35
single dwelling per lot and undertake development ancillary to the use of land for a single dwelling per lot included in the application (other than a class 8 permit or a					
permit to subdivide or consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is more than \$100,000 but not more than \$500,000				\$ 1,237.14	\$ 1,237.14
(Class 5) To develop land for a single dwelling per lot or use and develop land for a single dwelling per lot and undertake development ancillary to the use of land for a	Exempt	S	per application	, .,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
single dwelling per lot included in the application (other than a class 8 permit or a					
permit to subdivide or consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is more than \$500,000 but not more than \$1,000,000				\$ 1,336.68	\$ 1,336.68
(Class 6) To develop land for a single dwelling per lot or use and develop land for a single dwelling per lot and undertake development ancillary to the use of land for a	Exempt	S	per application		
single dwelling per lot included in the application (other than a class 8 permit or a					
permit to subdivide or consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is more than \$1,000,000 but not more than \$2,000,000				\$ 1,436.22	\$ 1,436.22
() 1(1)		_	nor application	I	
(Class 7) VicSmart application if the estimated cost of development is \$10,000 or less	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 191.97	\$ 191.97
(Class 7) VicSmart application if the estimated cost of development is \$10,000 or less (Class 8) VicSmart application if the estimated cost of development is more than \$10,000	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 191.97 \$ 412.38	

				Budget	Proposed
BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED			Frequency /	Fees &	Fees &
FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019 (Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	GST Classification	C = Council	Weight / Size	Charges 2017/2018	Charges 2018/2019
` '		S = Statutory		2017/2018	2018/2019
(Class 10) To develop land (other than a class 2, class 3, class 7 or class 8 or a permit to subdivide or consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is less than	Exempt	S	per application		
\$100,000	F	0		\$ 1,102.05	\$ 1,102.05
(Class 11) To develop land (other than a class 4, class 5, or class 8 or a permit to subdivide or consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is more than	Exempt	S	per application		
\$100,000 and not more than \$1,000,000 (Class 12) To develop land (other than a class 6 or class 8 or a permit to subdivide or	Exempt	S	nor application	\$ 1,485.99	\$ 1,485.99
consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is more than \$1,000,000 and	Exempt	3	per application		
not more than \$5,000,000 (Class 13) To develop land (other than a class 8 or a permit to subdivide or	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 3,277.71	\$ 3,277.71
consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is more than \$5,000,000 and	Exempt		por application		
not more than \$15,000,000 (Class 14) To develop land (other than a class 8 or a permit to subdivide or	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 8,354.25	\$ 8,354.25
consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is more than \$15,000,000 and			Les allessaness		
not more than \$50,000,000 (Class 15) To develop land (other than a class 8 or a permit to subdivide or	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 24,636.15	\$ 24,636.15
consolidate land) if the estimated cost of development is more than \$50,000,000 (For					
the first 12 months from commencement of the regulations, the fee for a class 15 permit application (for development over \$50 million) will be charged at 50% of the fee					
set out in regulations). (Class 16) To subdivide an existing building (other than a class 9 permit)	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 55,372.68 \$ 1,265.58	
(Class 17) To subdivide land into 2 lots (other than a class 9 or class 16 permit)	Exempt	S	per application		\$ 1,265.58 \$ 1,265.58
(Class 18) To effect a realignment of a common boundary between lots or consolidate 2 or more lots (other than a class 9 permit)	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 1,265.58	¢ 1.265.59
(Class 19) Subdivide land (other than a class 9, class 16, class 17 or class 18 permit)	Exempt	S	per 100 lots	\$ 1,203.36	\$ 1,265.58
(Class 20) To:	Exempt	S	created per application	\$ 1,265.58	\$ 1,265.58
a) create, vary or remove a restriction within the meaning of the Subdivision Act	Lxempt		per application		
1988; or b) create or remove a right of way; or					
c) create, vary or remove an easement other than a right of way; or					
 d) vary or remove a condition in the nature of an easement (other than right of way) in a Crown grant. 					
-	<u> </u>			\$ 1,265.58	
(Class 21) A permit not otherwise provided for in the regulation Fees for applications to amend permits under section 72 of the Planning and	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 1,265.58	\$ 1,265.58
Environment Act 1987 (Regulation 11)					
(Class 1) Amendment to a permit to change the use of land allowed by the permit or allow a new use of land	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 1,265.58	\$ 1,265.58
(Class 2) Amendment to a permit (other than a permit to develop land for a single	Exempt	S	per application	Ψ 1,∠05.58	Ψ 1,200.08
dwelling per lot or to use and develop land for a single dwelling per lot or to undertake development ancillary to the use of land for a single dwelling per lot) to change the					
statement of what the permit allows or to change any or all of the conditions which					
apply to the permit. (Class 3) Amendment to a class 2 permit	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 1,265.58 \$ 191.97	
(Class 4) Amendment to a class 3 permit	Exempt	S	per application		
(Class 5) Amendment to a class 4 permit (Class 6) Amendment to a class 5 or class 6 permit	Exempt Exempt	S	per application per application		
(Class 7) Amendment to a class 3 of class 6 permit	Exempt	S	per application		
(Class 8) Amendment to a class 8 permit (Class 9) Amendment to a class 9 permit	Exempt Exempt	S	per application per application	 	\$ 412.38 \$ 191.97
(Class 10) Amendment to a class 10 permit	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 1,102.05	
(Class 11) Amendment to a class 11 permit (Class 12) Amendment to a class 12, 13, 14 or 15 permit	Exempt Exempt	S	per application per application		\$ 1,485.99 \$ 3,277.71
(Class 13) Amendment to a class 16 permit	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 1,265.58	\$ 1,265.58
(Class 14) Amendment to a class 17 permit (Class 15) Amendment to a class 18 permit	Exempt Exempt	S	per application per application		
(Class 16) Amendment to a class 19 permit	Exempt	S	per 100 lots		
(Class 17) Amendment to a class 20 permit	Exempt	S	created per application	\$ 1,265.58 \$ 1,265.58	
(Class 18) Amendment to a class 21 permit	Exempt	S	per application		
Other fees prescribed within the Planning and Environment (Fees regulations) 2016					
(Regulation 7) For requesting the Minister to prepare an amendment to a planning	Exempt	S	per application		
scheme exempted from the requirements referred to in section 20(4) of the Act. (Regulation 8) For requesting the Minister to prepare an amendment to a planning	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 3,839.40	\$ 3,839.40
scheme exempted from certain requirements prescribed under section 20A of the Act.	Exempt		per application		
(Regulation 10) For combined permit applications	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 924.30	\$ 924.30
(Cogulation 10) 1 of combined political appropriations	Zxempt		por approauori	Sum of the	Sum of the highest
				highest of the fees which would have	of the fees which would have applied
				applied if separate	
				applications were made and 50% of	applications were made and 50% of
				each of the other	each of the other
				fees which would have applied if	fees which would have applied if
				separate	separate
				applications were made	applications were made
(Regulation 12) Amend an application for a permit or an application to amend a permit	Exempt	S	per application		
 a) Under section 57A(3)(a) of the Act the fee to amend an application for a permit after notice is given is 40% of the application fee for that class of permit set out in the Table 					
at regulation 9 b) Under section 57A(3)(a) of the Act the fee to amend an					
application to amend a permit after notice is given is 40% of the application fee for that class of permit set out in the Table at regulation 11 and any additional fee under c)					
below c) If an application to amend an application for a permit or amend an					
application to amend a permit has the effect of changing the class of that permit to a new class, having a higher application fee set out in the Table to regulation 9, the					
applicant must pay an additional fee being the difference the original class of					
application and the amended class of permit					
(Description 42) For a combined and institute to the state of the stat	F		nor !! !		
(Regulation 13) For a combined application to amend permit	Exempt	S	per application	The sum of the	The sum of the
				highest of the fees	highest of the fees
				which would have applied if separate	which would have applied if separate
				applications were	applications were
				made and 50% of each of the other	made and 50% of each of the other
				fees which would have applied if	fees which would
				separate	have applied if separate
				applications were	applications were
	I.	L		made	made

				Budget	Proposed
BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019	GST	C = Council	Frequency / Weight /	Fees & Charges	Fees & Charges
(Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	Classification	S = Statutory	Size	2017/2018	2018/2019
(Regulation 14) For a combined permit and planning scheme amendment	Exempt	S	per application	1	Under section 96A(4)(a) of the Act: The sum of the highest of the fees which would have applied if separate applications were made and 50% of each of the other fees which would have applied if separate applications were
(Regulation 15) For a certificate of compliance	Exempt	S	per application	made \$ 312.84	made \$ 312.84
(Regulation 16) For an agreement to a proposal to amend or end an agreement under section 173 of the Act (Regulation 17) For a planning certificate for an application not made electronically (Regulation 17) For a planning certificate for an application made electronically (Regulation 18) Where a planning scheme specifies that a matter must be done to the satisfaction of a responsible authority, Minister, public authority or municipal council	Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt	S S S	per application per application per application per application		\$ 21.33
Fees under the Subdivision (Fees) Regulations 2016				\$ 312.84	\$ 312.84
(Regulation 6) For certification of a plan of subdivision	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 167.80	\$ 167.80
(Regulation 7) Alteration of plan under section 10(2) of the Act (Regulation 8) Amendment of certified plan under section 11(1) of the Act (Regulation 9) Checking of engineering plans	Exempt Exempt Exempt	S	per application per application per application	\$ 135.09	
(Regulation 10) Engineering plans prepared by Council	Exempt	S	per application	of works proposed in the engineering plan (maximum fee)	3.5% of the cost of works proposed in the engineering plan (maximum fee)
(Regulation 11) Supervision of works	Exempt	S	per application	2.5% of the estimated cost of construction of the works (maximum fee)	2.5% of the estimated cost of construction of the works (maximum fee)
Building Services Permit levy (state government receives levy)					
Report & consent Consent & report section 29a	Exempt Exempt	S	per property per property	\$ 256.90 \$ 64.10	
Lodgement fees Building enquiry/information fees	Exempt Exempt	S	per permit	\$ 38.30 \$ 51.20	\$ 39.10
Dispensation advertising fee	Taxable	С	per permit	\$ 110.00	
Professional fees for building permits inspections and associated services (Inclu Building administration fees services	ding all required	permits and	certificates)		
Property enquiries form 10 Property enquiries - with building inspection dates	Exempt Exempt	S	per property per property	\$ 51.20 \$ 51.20	
Requests for information Copy of plans/documentation (residential) Copy of plans/documents (commercial)	Taxable Taxable	C	per property	\$ 110.00 \$ 225.00	\$ 110.00
NOTE: Fee includes maximum 5 sheets. Dispensation of Building Interim Regulations 2017 for siting or miscellaneous buildings e.g Veranda fence at intersections masts etc. Banyule building permits and inspections. Domestic works	Exempt	S	per property	\$ 256.90	\$ 262.10
Building permit fees include lodgement fee, inspection fee's, final inspection cert Minor works (up to \$10,000 value of works and within metro area only) Type of works (inclusive of GST) Demolitions (maximum 1 inspection)	Taxable	C C	per permit	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
sheds, verandas, pergolas, carports, timber decks, (maximum 2 inspections)	Taxable	С	per permit	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
Swimming pools Swimming pool fencing advice (to be paid prior to booking inspection.)	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 1,050.00 \$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
Bushfire assessment (to be paid prior to booking inspection.) Amendment fee	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 330.00 \$ 230.00	
Dwelling additions / alterations (fee below, plus govt. levy) Value of works(\$) fee \$ (inclusive of GST)		_			
Up to 19,999 owner builder Up to 19,999 builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 780.00 \$ 650.00	
20,000 to 99,999 owner builder 20,000 to 99,999 builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 1,150.00 \$ 960.00	
100,000 to 159,000 owner builder	Taxable	С	per permit	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00
100,000 to 159,000 builder 160,000 to 199,999 owner builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 1,330.00 \$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
160,000 to 199,999 builder 200,000 to 299,999 owner builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 1,790.00 \$ 2,480.00	
200,000 to 299,999 builder 300,000 to 399,999 owner builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 2,060.00 \$ 2,800.00	
300,000 to 399,999 builder	Taxable	С	per permit	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00
400,000 to 499,999 owner builder 400,000 to 499,999 builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 3,220.00 \$ 2,690.00	
500,000 to 599,999 owner builder 500,000 to 599,999 builder Dwellings (fee below, plus govt. levy) Lodgement fee and admin fee charged in addition to the below fees.	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 3,710.00 \$ 3,090.00	
Up to 199,999 owner builder Up to 199,999 builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 1,860.00 \$ 1,560.00	
Up to 299,999 owner builder	Taxable	С	per permit	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00
Up to 299,999 builder Up to 399,999 owner builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 1,680.00 \$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,390.00
Up to 399,999 builder Up to 499,999 owner builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	\$ 1,990.00 \$ 2,610.00	\$ 1,990.00
Up to 499,999 builder Up to 599,999 owner builder	Taxable Taxable	C C	per permit	\$ 2,180.00 Quote by building surveyor	\$ 2,180.00 Quote by building surveyor
Up to 599,999 builder	Taxable	С	per permit	\$ 2,360.00 Quote by building	\$ 2,360.00 Quote by building
Up to 699,999 owner builder Up to 699,999 builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	surveyor \$ 2,750.00 Quote by building	surveyor \$ 2,750.00 Quote by building
Up to 799,999 owner builder Up to 799,999 builder	Taxable Taxable	C	per permit per permit	surveyor \$ 3,220.00	
Up to 899,999 owner builder Up to 899,999 builder	Taxable Taxable	C C	per permit per permit	Quote by building surveyor \$ 3,830.00	
Up to 999,999 owner builder	Taxable	С	per permit	Quote by building surveyor	Quote by building surveyor
Up to 999,999 builder Country areas must have a quote.	Taxable	С	per permit	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00

BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED			From to the state of the state	Budget	Proposed
FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019	GST	C = Council	Frequency / Weight /	Fees & Charges	Fees & Charges
(Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	Classification	S = Statutory	Size	2017/2018	2018/2019
				Quote by building	Quote by building
Unit development	Taxable	С	per permit	surveyor	surveyor
Permit/Inspection fees do not include the Government levy charged at 0.00160 X calcul	ated cost on the v	value of build	ing works over \$1	Quote by building	Quote by building
Commercial buildings	Taxable	С	per permit	surveyor	surveyor
Permit/Inspection fees do not include the Government levy charged at 0.00160 X calcul Country areas must have a quote	ated cost on the v	value of build	ing works over \$1	0,000. Commercial	works only.
Notes:					
Extra inspections will be charged at \$110.00 each. Building permit extension fees					
Amount of time required	Taxable	С	per permit	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
A letter must be supplied detailing the amount of works completed and the amount of tin Applicant must be aware that no further extensions will be possible.	ne required to cor	mplete the re	maining works.		
**** Please refer clients to the building department for a quote on a building permit fee.					
Strategic Planning					
LATM strategy	Exempt	С	per item	\$ 30.00	\$ 31.00
Fee for hard copy, electronic format free of charge.					
Neighbourhood character strategy (full set of brochures).	Exempt	С	per item	\$ 30.00	\$ 31.00
Heritage places study Colour	Exempt	С	per item	\$ 412.00	\$ 425.00
Black & white	Exempt	С	per item	\$ 124.00	\$ 128.00
Heidelberg structure plan (colour only) Heidelberg precincts plan (colour only)	Exempt Exempt	C	per item per item	\$ 62.00 \$ 62.00	
Summary brochure of Heidelberg structure plan (colour only)	Exempt	С	per item	\$ 36.00	\$ 37.00
Greensborough structure plan Housing strategy	Exempt Exempt	C	per item per item	\$ 36.00 \$ 52.00	
Housing background report	Exempt	C	per item	\$ 37.50	
Housing issues paper Beaumont estate heritage guidelines (black & white only)	Exempt Exempt	C	per item per item	\$ 37.50 \$ 26.00	
Beauview estate heritage guidelines (black & white only)	Exempt	C	per item	\$ 26.00	
Glenard estate heritage guidelines (black & white only)	Exempt	C	per item	\$ 26.00	
Ivanhoe views heritage guidelines (black & white only) Marshall street estate heritage guidelines (black & white only)	Exempt Exempt	C	per item per item	\$ 26.00 \$ 26.00	
Mount Eagle estate heritage guidelines (black & white only) Warringal estate heritage guidelines (black & white only)	Exempt Exempt	C	per item	\$ 26.00 \$ 26.00	\$ 27.00
Bell street mall master plan	Exempt	C	per item	\$ 26.00	
Regulation					
Fees for amendments to planning schemes Regulation 6(1) to consider a request	Exempt	S	per request	\$ 2,871.60	\$ 2,871.60
			per defined	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Regulation 6(2)(i) to consider up to and including 10 submissions	Exempt	S	number of submissions	\$ 14,232.70	\$ 14,232.70
			per defined	, ,===	,, <u></u>
Regulation 6(2)(ii) to consider 11 to (and including) 20 submissions	Exempt	s	number of submissions	\$ 28,437.60	\$ 28,437.60
regulation o(2)(ii) to controller in the fairle moduling) 20 custimosistic	ZXOMPT		per defined	20,101.00	20,101100
Regulation 6(2)(iii) to consider submissions that exceed 20	Exempt	s	number of submissions	\$ 38,014.40	\$ 38,014.40
Regulation 6(3) to adopt	Exempt	S	per request	\$ 453.10	\$ 453.10
Regulation 6(4) to request approval	Exempt	S	per request	\$ 453.10	\$ 453.10
			per application/		
Regulation 9 for a combined permit application and planning scheme amendment	Exempt	S	request	Variable	Variable
PROPERTY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT					
Property Services Right of way (road) discontinuance application fee	Taxable	С	per application	\$ 123.00	\$ 127.00
Making title available at land registry	Taxable	С	per title	\$ 128.00	\$ 131.00
Discontinued road or reserves annual occupancy fees Note *minimum fees \$110 or 10 % of market value whichever is the greater	Taxable	С	per address	Refer Notes *	Refer Notes *
Valuations					
Sale of supplementary valuations SRO	Taxable	С	per assessment	\$ 8.68	\$ 8.68
Sale of supplementary valuations Yarra valley water	Taxable	С	per assessment	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00
TRANSPORT, SUSTAINABILITY & MUNICIPAL LAWS	Taxabio		por doccosmon	Ψ 02.00	φ 02.00
Engineering Services					
Application to construct over a drainage and solverage accoment	Exempt	S	per building	\$ 262.10	\$ 262.10
Application to construct over a drainage and sewerage easement	Exempt	3	commission per building	\$ 202.10	\$ 202.10
Stormwater Legal point of discharge applications	Exempt	S	commission	\$ 65.40	\$ 65.40
Determination of applicable flood level:	Exempt	S	per building commission	\$ 259.91	\$ 259.91
Assessment of Engineering Plans as part of Planning Permits - Up to 2 units	Taxable	С	per application		
Assessment of Engineering Plans as part of Planning Permits - 3 to 5 units Assessment of Engineering Plans as part of Planning Permits - 6 to 10 units	Taxable Taxable	C	per application		
Assessment of Engineering Plans as part of Planning Permits - 11 to 20 units	Taxable	С	per application	\$ 825.00	
Assessment of Engineering Plans as part of Planning Permits - Over 20 units Assessment of Engineering Plans as part of Planning Permits - All Industrial / Mixed	Taxable	С	per application	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,030.00
Use & Commercial Developments	Taxable	С	per application		
Assessment of Engineering Plans as part of Planning Permits - Subdivisions Asset Plan Search	Exempt Exempt	C	per application per request	0.75% of works \$ 99.25	0.75% of works \$ 102.00
* If a land survey is required the above charge will be higher, based on the hourly rate f			per request	ψ 33.23	ψ 102.00
Assessment of engineering plans as part of planning permits Plan check (engineering component of planning application)	Exempt	С	per application	Quote	Quote
Name blade directional signage request (per sign)	Exempt	C	per application per sign	\$ 125.00	
Works zone sign (per sign)	Taxable	С	per sign	\$ 130.00	\$ 132.00
Works zone request - outside business or within mixed use zone - per space per day	Taxable	С	per space per day	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00
Works zone request - within a residential zone - per space per day	Taxable	С	per space per day	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00
Trong Zone request - within a residential Zone - per space per day	I ANADIE			(Hours of	(Hours of
Works zone request - on paid parking areas	Taxable	С	per space per day	restriction) * Hourly fee)	restriction) * Hourly fee)
Assessment and approval of Traffic Management Plans	Taxable	C	per application		,
Environment					
Significant tree study	Taxable	С	per item	\$ 46.00	\$ 46.00
I	i				
Local law permits				\$ 170.00	\$ 175.00
Unless otherwise stated local law permits are	Exempt	С	per annum		^
Unless otherwise stated local law permits are Chairs and tables	Exempt	С	per annum	\$ 215.00	
Unless otherwise stated local law permits are Chairs and tables Signs and "A" boards Goods on footpaths	Exempt Exempt Exempt	C C C	per annum per annum per annum	\$ 215.00 \$ 195.00 \$ 265.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 270.00
Unless otherwise stated local law permits are Chairs and tables Signs and "A" boards Goods on footpaths Real estate advertising portable signs	Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt	C C C	per annum per annum per annum per annum	\$ 215.00 \$ 195.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 560.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 270.00 \$ 570.00
Unless otherwise stated local law permits are Chairs and tables Signs and "A" boards Goods on footpaths	Exempt Exempt Exempt	C C C	per annum per annum per annum per annum per day per day	\$ 215.00 \$ 195.00 \$ 265.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 270.00 \$ 570.00 \$ 40.00
Unless otherwise stated local law permits are Chairs and tables Signs and "A" boards Goods on footpaths Real estate advertising portable signs Busking per day Itinerant traders per day	Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt	C C C C C	per annum per annum per annum per annum per day per day per day per wk or part	\$ 215.00 \$ 195.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 560.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 1,460.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 270.00 \$ 570.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 1,460.00
Unless otherwise stated local law permits are Chairs and tables Signs and "A" boards Goods on footpaths Real estate advertising portable signs Busking per day Itinerant traders per day Skips beyond size/time per site Shipping containers / pods	Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt	C C C C C	per annum per annum per annum per annum per day per day per wk or part thereof per container	\$ 215.00 \$ 195.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 560.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 1,460.00 \$ 140.00 \$ 180.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 270.00 \$ 570.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 1,460.00 \$ 145.00 \$ 185.00
Unless otherwise stated local law permits are Chairs and tables Signs and "A" boards Goods on footpaths Real estate advertising portable signs Busking per day Itinerant traders per day Skips beyond size/time per site	Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt	C C C C C	per annum per annum per annum per annum per day per day per wk or part thereof	\$ 215.00 \$ 195.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 560.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 1,460.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 270.00 \$ 570.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 1,460.00 \$ 185.00 \$ 185.00
Unless otherwise stated local law permits are Chairs and tables Signs and "A" boards Goods on footpaths Real estate advertising portable signs Busking per day Itinerant traders per day Skips beyond size/time per site Shipping containers / pods	Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt	C C C C C	per annum per annum per annum per annum per day per day per wk or part thereof per container	\$ 215.00 \$ 195.00 \$ 265.00 \$ 560.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 1,460.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 270.00 \$ 570.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 1,460.00 \$ 145.00 \$ 185.00

				Budget	Proposed
BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019	GST	C = Council	Frequency / Weight /	Fees & Charges	Fees & Charges
(Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	Classification	S = Statutory	Size	2017/2018	2018/2019
Burning off per event	Exempt	С	per event	\$ 150.00	\$ 155.00
Camping/caravan permits per month (over 3 months) * note:- local law permit / fees are non refundable.	Exempt	С	per month	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
Animals (local laws & domestic animals act 1994) Keeping of animals (more than prescribed number)	Exempt	С	per year	\$ 50.00	•
Registration full fee dogs + state levy below	Exempt	C&S	per year	\$ 111.00	\$ 114.00
Registration reduced fee category dogs + state levy below Registration fee puppy under 6 months microchipped + state levy below	Exempt Exempt	C&S C&S	per year per year	\$ 37.00 \$ 37.00	\$ 38.00 \$ 38.00
Registration fee for dogs registered prior to 11 April 2013, microchipped or desexed + state levy below	Exempt	C&S	per year	\$ 37.00	\$ 38.00
Registration fee restricted, declared dangerous or menacing dogs + state levy below	Exempt	C&S	per year	\$ 111.00	\$ 114.00
Registration full fee cats + state levy below	Exempt	C&S C&S	per year	\$ 3.50 \$ 93.00	\$ 3.50
	Exempt		per year		
Registration reduced fee category cats + state levy below Registration fee kitten under 6 months microchipped + state levy below	Exempt Exempt	C&S C&S	per year per year	\$ 31.00 \$ 31.00	\$ 32.00 \$ 32.00
Registration fee for cats registered prior to 11 April 2013, microchipped or desexed + state levy below	Exempt	C&S	per year	\$ 31.00	\$ 32.00
State Government levy cats Pro-rata registration fees apply from 1 October based on whether animal is newly acqu	Exempt ired. not applicabl	C & S e where reais	per year tration should ha	\$ 2.00 ve been renewed. P	
does not apply to restricted, declared dangerous or menacing dogs. Eligible pensioners are charged 50% of the fee except for restricted, menacing or dangerous o					
**Note: The State Government Levy may increase as of 1 July 2017, this increase will be	pe reflected in the				•
Replacement registration tag Transfer of registration from another Municipality	Exempt Exempt	C	as required as required	\$ 6.00 \$ 6.00	
Inspection of animal record Animal business registration application	Exempt Exempt	S	per record per premises	\$ 27.00 \$ 195.00	
**Note: Refunds are only applicable for annual fees and shall be calculated on a quarte		d portion, les	-		
\$10 shall be given. Parking matters					
Resident schemes/first permit Resident schemes/second permit	Exempt Exempt	C	per annum per annum	\$ - \$ 30.00	\$ - \$ 30.00
First visitor permit	Exempt	С	per annum	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
First visitor permit (concession) Second visitor permit	Exempt Exempt	C	per annum per annum	\$ 10.00 \$ 65.00	
Disabled permits Replacement disabled motorist permit (subject to discretion)	Exempt Exempt	C	per annum as required	\$ - \$ 10.00	\$ - \$ 10.00
Parking meter fees	Taxable Taxable	C	per day	Up to \$15.00	Up to \$16.00
Parking fees per hour Release fees (Local Government Act)	Taxable	C	per hr	up to \$4.00	up to \$5.00
Shopping trolleys Trolley fitted with kart saver	Exempt Exempt	C	each each	\$ 46.00 \$ 36.00	•
Derelict vehicles & impoundment costs	Exempt	С	each	\$ 530.00	\$ 540.00
Obstructions/A boards & impoundment costs Miscellaneous small items & impoundment costs	Exempt Exempt	C	each each	\$ 190.00 \$ 170.00	
Miscellaneous large items & impoundment costs	Exempt	С	each + Cost maximum (8	\$ 230.00	\$ 235.00
Dog pound rehoming	Exempt	С	days) held	\$ 112.00	\$ 120.00
Filming Fees Filming application fee	Exempt	С	per request	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
Income fees filming on Banyule property Filming/Commercial Photography - full day (first day)	Exempt	С	per day	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
Filming/Commercial Photography - full day (subsequent days)	Exempt	С	per day	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
FilmingCommerical Photography - half day (first day) Filming/Commercial Photography - half day (subsequent days)	Exempt Exempt	C	per half day per half day	\$ 375.00 \$ 187.50	\$ 375.00 \$ 187.50
Note: Extended filming on application - negotiable Students film	Exempt	С		\$ -	\$ -
Essential Vehicles and Crew Parking Permits - first day (Cost per 8 bays)	Exempt	С	per day per 8 bays	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
			per pay per 8		
Essential Vehicles and Crew Parking Permits - susequent days (Cost per 8 bays) Filming inspection (Monday -Friday)	Exempt Exempt	C	bays per inspection	\$ 80.00 \$ 130.00	•
Filming inspection (Weekend) Unit Base Fee - per day (if applicable)	Exempt Exempt	C	per inspection per day	\$ 350.00 \$ 500.00	
Other (Local Law)					
Reserved Parking Fees Occupation permit application fee on Council land (plant and equipment)	Exempt Exempt	C	Per bay each	\$ - \$ 70.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 72.00
Works permit during business hours Works permit out of hours	Exempt Exempt	C	per day per day	\$ 70.00 \$ 150.00	\$ 72.00 \$ 150.00
Occupation permit inspection fee during business hours Occupation permit inspection fee out of hours	Exempt Exempt	C	per inspection per inspection	\$ 130.00 \$ 350.00	
Occupation permit application fee on Council land (hoarding)	Exempt	C	each	\$ 70.00	
Occupation rates	Exempt	С	Sq Meters per week	\$ 5.50	\$ 6.00
Occupation Permit Inspection fee during business hours Occupation Permit Inspection fee out of hours	Exempt Exempt	C	per inspection per inspection	\$ 130.00 \$ 350.00	\$ 130.00 \$ 350.00
Miscellaneous permits & costs per event Where a fee is greater than \$60, the first \$50 of each fee is considered the application	Exempt	С	per event	\$ 150.00	\$ 155.00
and the normal public liability insurance cover required is \$10 million.	lee. Femilis may i	lequire certain	i conditions		
Traffic infringement notices. Set by Victorian State regulation				#04.00 x 1	#70.00
				\$81.00 and \$158.00 until 1st	\$79.00 and \$159.00 until 1st of
				of July and will be increased by State	July and will be increased by State
(Road rules Victoria)	Exempt	S	per infringement	Government	Government
Set by Council under Road Safety Act 1986					
				\$158.00 until 1st of July and will be	\$159.00 until 1st of July and will be
			per	increased by State Government	increased by State Government
(Discretionary fines) up to 0.5 penalty units Infringement debt collection fees	Exempt Exempt	S C	infringement infringement	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
Park Access fee	Exempt	C	Per Access		\$ 150.00
CORPORATE SERVICES					
GOVERNANCE & COMMUNICATIONS (Provision of prescribed accounts and records as listed in Part 10 Local Government R	egulations 1990)				
Freedom of information. Pursuant to section 22 of the act					
					\$28.40 until 30th June 2018 and will
	_				be increased by
Application fee (set by government) Charges for access to documents	Exempt	S	per application	\$ 28.40	State Government
				In Accordance with the Freedom	In Accordance with the Freedom of
Per hour	Exempt	S	per hour	of Information Act	Information Act
				In Accordance with the Freedom	In Accordance with the Freedom of
Per 1/4 hour or part thereof	Exempt	S	per 1/4 hour	of Information Act In Accordance	Information Act In Accordance with
Per page (A4) or part thereof non colour photocopying	Evennt	S	ner nage	with the Freedom of Information Act	the Freedom of Information Act
Per page (A4) or part thereof non colour photocopying	Exempt	3	per page	or information Act	IIIOIIIIAUOII ACI

				Budget	Proposed
BANYULE CITY COUNCIL PROPOSED			Frequency /	Fees &	Fees &
FEES & CHARGES INCOME 2018/2019	GST	C = Council	Weight /	Charges	Charges
(Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	Classification	S = Statutory	Size	2017/2018	2018/2019
(Directorate) dated: 23/11/2017	Classification	3 = Statutory	JIZE	2017/2010	2010/2013
ORGANISATIONAL SYSTEMS					
Corporate charges photocopying & file access					
File retrieval - commercial offsite storage	Exempt	С	per request	\$ 84.00	
File retrieval - Council offsite storage	Exempt	С	per request	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50
Photocopies					
Black & white A4	Exempt	C & S	per page	\$ 0.25	
Colour A4	Exempt	C & S	per page	\$ 1.10	
A3	Exempt	С	per page	\$ 1.30	*
A2	Exempt	С	per page	\$ 2.50	
A1	Exempt	С	per page	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
A0	Exempt	С	per page	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
*A Council may fix reasonable fees for the inspection and copying of documents contain	ning prescribed m	atters.			
As per s223 of the Local Government Act 1989.					
FINANCE & PROCUREMENT					
Certificate fees					
Land information certificate (set by state government)	Exempt	S	per certificate	\$ 25.90	
Urgent land information certificate processing fee	Exempt	С	per certificate	\$ 31.00	\$ 32.00
Rates					
Rate Notice Reproduction fee	Taxable	С	per issue	\$ 15.00	
Requestor Correspondence fee	Taxable	С	per issue	\$ 25.00	
Dishonoured payment administration fee	Exempt	С	per dishonour	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
	_	_			
Collection administration fee	Exempt	С	per assessment	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
				_	
				As per	As per Magistrates
				Magistrates Court	Court scale of
Legal collection fee	Exempt	S	per assessment	scale of costs.	costs.
Special Rates & Charges	_	_			
Dishonoured payment administration fee	Exempt	С	per dishonour	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
				_	
				As per	As per Magistrates
				Magistrates Court	Court scale of
Legal collection fee	Exempt	S	per assessment	scale of costs.	costs.
Accounts Receivable	_	_			
Dishonoured payment administration fee	Exempt	С	per dishonour	\$ 15.00	
Collection administration fee	Exempt	С	per account	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
				As per	As per Magistrates
Land all add a fee				Magistrates Court	Court scale of
Legal collection fee	Exempt	S	per account	scale of costs.	costs.
*All statutory fees will be updated when it is made available by the appropriate					
government body.					